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VILLAGE COUNCIL OF GREENWICH, QHIO
RESOLUTION NO.: 2024-R-13

POLICE CRUISER
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING PROPOSAL AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND FISCAL

OFFICER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH PARR PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT
FOR THE PURCHASE OF A POLICE CRUISER, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police has advised the Mayor and the Police Committee of Village Council that the
Police Department needs a new police cruiser; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police has obtained a quote for an acceptable police cruiser at a cost that is below the
competitive bidding threshold amount required by Section 9.17 of the Ohio Revised Code; and

WHEREAS, the quote has been reviewed by the Mayor and the Police Committee of Village Council; and

WHEREAS, the Police Committee of Village Council recommends that council accept the proposal and
authorize the purchase of the police cruiser; and

WHEREAS, Section 731.14 of the Ohio Revised Code requires that all contracts made by the legislative
authority of a village shall be executed in the name of the village and signed on its behalf by the mayor and
clerk. [RC 731.14, paragraph 1]

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF GREENWICH, STATE
OF OHIO: wei1.1s)

SECTION 1. That Village Council hereby determines it is necessary to purchase a new police cruiser
for use by the Police Department.

SECTION 2. That Village Council hereby accepts the following proposal ATTACHED HERETO
AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE:

Parr Public Safety Equipment. Galloway, Ohio
Estimate # EST39248

Dated: 5/21/24

2025 Ford PIU A6 STS

Amount: 562,402.78

SECTION 3. That Village Council hereby authorizes the Mayor and Fiscal Officer to enter into the
following contract / agreement:

With Parr Public Safety Equipment, for the purchase of a 2025 Ford PIU A6 STS,
consistent with the terms of Quote/Estimate # EST39248, dated 3/21/24, not to exceed
$62,402.78.

SECTION 3. That the contract shall be executed in the name of the village and signed on its behalf by
the mayor and clerk (fiscal officer). /RC 731.14, paragraph 1]

SECTION 4. DISPENSE WITH THREE READINGS. [R.C, 731,17(A)(2)] That the legislative
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authority, upon a vote of at least three-fourths of its members, hereby dispenses with the rule requiring each
ordinance or resolution shall be read on three different days.

SECTION 5. DECLARATION OF EMERGENCY. That by two-thirds vote of all the members
elected to the legislative authority, this Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure pursuant to
RC 731.30, being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, or safety of the
municipal corporation and shall go into immediate effect for the following reason(s):

The current Quote/Estimate will expire on 6/1/24.

SECTION 6. PUBLIC MEETING. That it is found and determined that all formal action of this
public body concerning or relating to the passage of this Resolution/Ordinance were adopted in a public
meeting open to the public at all times, and that all deliberations of the public body and any of its committees
that resulted in such formal action, were in public meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal
requirements including all lawful ordinances and any applicable provisions of section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

WHEREFORE, this legislation shall be in full force and effect from and after the earliest period allowed by
law.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 2, l day of -_)J\O,uu( , 2024,

ATTESTATION

(RC 731.20)
We hereby attest and affirm that the foregoing legislation received the necessary affirmative roll call votes
required for passage by R.C. 731.17.

Wi el 08 o o,
@OR FISCAL OFFICER

LEGISLATION READINGS
ORC 731.17(A)
(1) Each ordinance and resolution shall be read by title only, provided the legislative authority may require any reading to be in full by a majority vote of its members
(2) Each ordinance or resolution shall be read on three different days, provided the legislative authority may dispense with this rule by a vote of at least three-fourths of its members.

First Reading S00uay 21, 2thccond Reading Ko 0 w8 gl Reasing Kds 000 s nad

ROLL CALL VOTE
ORC 731.17(A)3)
The vote on the passage was taken by yeas and nays and entered upon the journal. Each ordinance or resolution shall be passed, except as otherwise provided by law, by a vote of at
least a majority of all the members of the legislative authority. Yeas, nays, abstentions, excused or absent votes were recorded as follows:

T ULD W0

Mike Ring Randy Wilson Lynne ‘I'ihillips

L Lgé o
chinakhlcck Dorene Beverly
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
ORC 731.21 and 731.22

Pursuant to ORC 731.21(A)(3), 1 hereby certify that a succinet summary of the above legislation was/will be published using the follow-
ing method: ON THE WEBSITE AND SOCIAL MEDIA ACCOUNT OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

The succinct summary was reviewed by the village solicitor as required by ORC 731.21(B). Publication was/will be made at least once
aweek for two consecutive weeks as required by ORC 731.22.

e M S0

FISCAL OFFICER

ATTACHMENT(S) TO FOLLOW
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Public Safety Fgupment

Parr Public Safety Equipment

6106 Bausch Rd
Galloway OH 43119
United States

(866) 320-7277
Www.parrpse.com

6/1/2024 E002 Alt, Kyle J
2025 Ford

L ——— b
Customer Provide Parts
VEHICLE
982P3J WHELEN
ccpP Whelen
MKEZ105 Whelen
2955L.SA6 WHELEN
SA315U WHELEN
SAKE6P | Whelen
IONR ' Whelen

PIU

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

1 Single Unit Siren with 9-Switch

Quote

Page 1 of 4
5/21/2024

EST39248

'New Customer
' United States

Build 3.

Credif Card

Village of Greenwich PD 2025 Ford PIU A6 STS

Village of Greenwich PD 0.00

0.00 !
2025 Ford PIU :
Chief Patrick Fox
fox.p@villageofgreenwich.com
Customer Provided Parts for 0.00 |

0.00 .
Install
™ WE WILL NOT BE ABLE TO
BEGIN INSTALL UNTIL THESE
CUSTOMER PROVIDED
PARTS ARE AT OUR PARR

. LOCATION**

See list below:

Harris Radio (1 piece) 800
Radar

Flash light
2025 Ford PIU - White 44,856.41 44,856.41
Edge 98X Slim WeCanX Series
DUO Super-LED Lightbar - 54" -
All Red/Blue w/ Secondary
White (FrontfAmber (Rear)

1,649.0 1,649.00

Whelen WECanX Core Control
Point
01-066H998-00C

137.64 13764

Police Interceptor Utility, 0.0
2020-2021 54"-56¢

0.00 |

650.00 |  650.00

Light Control and Standard

| Switching, with Park Kill &

Timed Out Relay with 17
Scan-Lock™ Siren Tones
#2958LSA6
#01-0887669-00C

229.00

Projector Compact 100W Nylon 229.00 ¢
Composite Speaker 122db ! i

I SA315 Mount Kit for 2020-2023 0.00 | 0.00 | *May be different for 2025
Ford PIU, Passenger's Side ] model year*

+ Grille

: ION SOLO™ Super-LED® 96.29 ‘ 96.29 . driver rear hatch visible
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Public Safety Fguipment

Parr Public Safety Equipment

6106 Bausch Rd
Galloway OH 43119
United States

(866) 320-7277
www.parrpse.com

' IONB
TLMIR
| TLMIB

! ETTFFUT-16

| ECVDMLTALOO
C-VS-1012-INUT-H
C-MD-119
DS-PAN-436

| C-EB30-XG2-1P

C-EB40-WCS-1P

C-EB35-VHD-1P

| CUP2-1001
| C-ARM-108
DO00-601

D1200-402
| BK2019ITUZ0

- PK0O355ITU20T™

| Whelen
| Whelen

Whelen

i

| Soundoff Si...

Soundoff Si... !

Havis

| Havis

 Havis

Havis

| Havis
| Havis

| 10-8 Video

. 10-8 Video

| Setina

Setina

-

| EA

Quote
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! Lighthead - Red
| 01-066K880-500

ION SOLO™ Super-LED®
Lighthead - Blue
(#01-066C747-20H)

| Mini ION SOLO™ T-Series
| Super-LED® Lighthead - Red
| (#01-066H614-50H)

Mini ION SOLO™ T-Series
| Super-LED® Lighthead - Blue
(#01-066HE14-20H)

Flashback Plug-In Alternating
Taillight Flasher Solid State -
| 2.4 fp.s. for Ford Utility 2016+

ED Dome Light, 6 Round w/
' Red LED Night Light, 10-30v -
| White LEDs/White Lens

2020 FORD INTERCEPTOR
UTILITY SPECIFIED ANGLED
| CONSOLE HOUSING

Havis 11 Slide Out Lock Swing
Arm Low Profile Motion Adapt

i Cradle for Panasonic

: TOUGHBOOK 54 and 55
| rugged Laptop with Power
| Supply

: 1-Piece Equipment Mounting
Bracket, 3" Mounting Space, Fits
Harris/L3Harris XG-25M Model
DM-M78B

1-Piece Equipment Mounting
| Bracket, 4" Mounting Space, Fits
Whelen Core-S Control System

1-Piece Equipment Mounting
Bracket, 3.5" Mounting Space,
Fits 10-8 Video Arsenal Model
| MDVR-4AN

Self-Adjusting Double Cup
Holder

| Side Mounted Swing-Away
Flip-Up Armrest

| IR Extender for use with Arsenal
i In-Car Camera System

Two cameras, 900 mic

PB450L4 Aluminum Push
Bumper w/ Whelen ION - 2
| Forward Facing Lights + 1 Each
- Side - 2020-2023 Ford Police
! Interceptor Utility

| #10VS RP Panel Partition TM

| (Tall Man) - Scratch-Resistant
Coating - 2020-2023 Ford Police

| Interceptor Utility

96.29 |
95.48
95.48
10175
75.35
481.60
293.60
577.60

0.00

0.00 |

0.00 |

53.60

199.20
89.00

2,495.00
895.20 |

831.20

96.29

95.48

95.48

101.75

75.35 |

481.60 |

293.60

577.60

0.00

0.00

5212024

EST39248

- closed

passenger rear hatch
! visible closed

driver rear hatch visible
| open

' passenger rear hatch
; visible open

front overhead dome light

*May be different for 2025
+ model year”

Harris radio

| CoreS

0.00 |

53.60

199.20

89.00 |

2,495.00
895.20

831.20 |
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Public Safety Equjpment

Parr Public Safety Equipment

6106 Bausch Rd
Galloway OH 43119
United States

(866) 320-7277
WWW.parrpse.com

' PK0316ITU202ND Setina 1

GK10271UHK Setina 1
WKO5141TU20 ' Setina 1]
TK0241ITU20 ' Setina b1
TPA9289 Setina 1
T52217BLK TigerTough 1
PDU-8S ID&R {1
PDU Harness ‘ S
Antenna 2Way Radic Panorama 14
Installation Supplies 2 E 1
Installation / In Shop 35|
Freight 1
GRAPHICS 1

WARRANTY | 1

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA
EA

Kit

Quote
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#12VS Stationary Window
Cargo Area Rear Partition -
Coated Polycarbonate - 2nd
Row Seat - 2020-2023 Ford
Police Interceptor Utility

Single T-Rail Mount Universal
XL Handcuff Key Override

| Window Barrier for 2020-2023
Ford Police Interceptor Utility -

Vertical Steel Bars

| Cargo Box for 2020-2023 Ford
- Interceptor Utility

DSC - Drawer, Sliding with
Combination Lock
BSN - Base Sliding with No Lock

Cargo Box Radio Tray - No Lock
(TRN)

' 2020-2022 Ford Police
- Interceptor Utility Driver's Bucket

Seat Cover with lronBand

Power distribution unit with bolts

and screw terminals

' Wire Harness for Power

Distribution Unit

Radic Antenna with Cable
***Specify Frequency***

Harris one piece radio - 800

Misc installation hardware, wire,
connectars, breakers/fuses,

. supplies - Level 2

Installation / In Shop

Freight Added at Time of
Shipment

Vehicle Graphics Package

- Non-Reflective

WE SOLDER AND HEAT
SHRINK ALL CONNECTIONS

- AND WARRANTY WIRING FOR

THE LIFE OF THE VEHICLE.
ALL EQUIPMENT
PURCHASED FROM PARR
PUBLIC SAFETY WILL BE
COVERED UNDER THE
MANUFACTURERS
WARRANTY AT NO COST FOR
LABOR DURING THAT
PERIOD. CUSTOMER
PROVIDED EQUIPMENT
INSTALLED WILL HAVE ALL
LABOR WARRANTIED FOR 90

- DAYS THEN NORMAL LABOR
| RATES WILL INCUR.

311.20

263.20

311.99

195.30

295.00 |
75.00

85.00

95.00 |
500.00 |

900.00 |

0.00 '

| 5/21/2024

EST39248

311.20

263.20

143920 1,439.20 |

311.99

195.30

295.00
75.00 |

85.00 | 800

200.00

3,325.00 |

500.00 |

900.00 | Get with customer on
design.

0.00




arr Quote

Public Sartety EFguipment ——
Parr Public Safety Equipment L S0
6106 Bausch Rd  Estimate 1  EST39248

Galloway OH 43119 = 7L _ M
United States

(866) 320-7277

WWWw.parrpse.com

i
i
|
{

e $62,402.78
i -
NOTICE: Quote is only valid for 30 days from the issued date. Once order has been approved by customer and items are ordered, any changes or

deletions will be subject to a 20% restocking charge. Prices and availability are subject to change without natice. Although we strive for accuracy,
mistakes do happen. In the event of an incorrect price, you will be notified and given the option to accept the corrected price or cancel the order.

T T T
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