RECORD OF RESOLUTION

Resolution No. 2024- R-13

Passed May 21.

, 2024

VILLAGE COUNCIL OF GREENWICH, OHIO RESOLUTION NO.: 20**24-**R-13

POLICE CRUISER

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING PROPOSAL AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND FISCAL OFFICER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH <u>PARR PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT</u> FOR THE PURCHASE OF A POLICE CRUISER, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police has advised the Mayor and the Police Committee of Village Council that the Police Department needs a new police cruiser; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police has obtained a quote for an acceptable police cruiser at a cost that is below the competitive bidding threshold amount required by Section 9.17 of the Ohio Revised Code; and

WHEREAS, the quote has been reviewed by the Mayor and the Police Committee of Village Council; and

WHEREAS, the Police Committee of Village Council recommends that council accept the proposal and authorize the purchase of the police cruiser; and

WHEREAS, Section 731.14 of the Ohio Revised Code requires that all contracts made by the legislative authority of a village shall be executed in the name of the village and signed on its behalf by the mayor and clerk. [RC 731.14, paragraph 1]

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT $\underline{RESOLVED}$ BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF GREENWICH, STATE OF OHIO: (RC 731.18)

SECTION 1. That Village Council hereby determines it is necessary to purchase a new police cruiser for use by the Police Department.

SECTION 2. That Village Council hereby accepts the following proposal ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE:

Parr Public Safety Equipment. Galloway, Ohio Estimate # EST39248 Dated: 5/21/24 2025 Ford PIU A6 STS Amount: \$62,402.78

SECTION 3. That Village Council hereby authorizes the Mayor and Fiscal Officer to enter into the following contract / agreement:

With Parr Public Safety Equipment, for the purchase of a 2025 Ford PIU A6 STS, consistent with the terms of Quote/Estimate # EST39248, dated 5/21/24, not to exceed \$62,402.78.

SECTION 3. That the contract shall be executed in the name of the village and signed on its behalf by the mayor and clerk (fiscal officer). [RC 731.14, paragraph 1]

SECTION 4. DISPENSE WITH THREE READINGS. [R.C. 731.17(A)(2)] That the legislative

RECORD OF RESOLUTION

Resolution No. 2	Ø24- R	2-13	Passed_\(\)	lay 21	, 20;
.,					
authority, upon a vote of ordinance or resolution s	at least three-four hall be read on thr	rths of its membe ee different days.	rs, hereby dispens	es with the rule	requiring each
SECTION 5. elected to the legislative RC 731.30, being necess municipal corporation ar	authority, this Ord	linance is hereby of ediate preservation	on of the public p	emergency measu peace, health, or	ire pursuant to
The cu	rrent Quote/Estin	ate will expire or	ı 6/1/24.		
SECTION 6. public body concerning meeting open to the public that resulted in such for requirements including Revised Code.	or relating to the lic at all times, and mal action, were in	passage of this that all deliberat public meetings	ions of the public open to the publ	ance were adopte body and any of ic, in compliance	ed in a public its committees with all legal
WHEREFORE, this legilaw.	slation shall be in	full force and eff	ect from and after	r the earliest peri	od allowed by
PASSED AND ADOPTI	ED on this 21	_day of(Duy	, 20 <u>24</u>	
We hereby attest and af		ATTESTATIO (RC 731.20) going legislation t		ssary affirmative	roll call votes
required for passage by MAYOR	addl		Shell FISCAL OFFIC	er Ch	erry
		LEGISLATION REA	DINGS		
(1) Each ordinance and resolution shall be (2) Each ordinance or resolution shall be	ne read by title only, provided to read on three different days, p	ORC 731.17(A) the legislative authority may reprovided the legislative author	equire any reading to be in fu ity may dispense with this rul	Il by a majority vote of its m e by a vote of at least three-f	embers. ourths of its members.
First Reading	May 21, 24	Second Reading:	Ocusord Reading	Dispense	d
The vote on the passage was taken by you least a majority of all the members of the	eas and nays and entered upon e legislative authority. Yeas, n	ROLL CALL VC ORC 731.17(A)(3 the journal. Each ordinance c ays, abstentions, excused or a) or resolution shall be passed, e	xcept as otherwise provided follows:	by law, by a vote of at
Mike King	2001-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1	Randy Wilson		Lynne Phillips	
Jason Humen		Regina Queck		Dorene Beverly	3
PREPARED BY AND APPRO	VED AS TO FORM /	See also RC 731.21(B)]:			
VILLAGE SQUARY DR, Stev	e Palmer				

RECORD OF RESOLUTION

Resolution No. 2024-R-13 Passed Way 21, 2024

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION ORC 731.21 and 731.22

Pursuant to ORC 731.21(A)(3), 1 hereby certify that a succinct summary of the above legislation was/will be published using the following method: ON THE WEBSITE AND SOCIAL MEDIA ACCOUNT OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

The succinct summary was reviewed by the village solicitor as required by ORC 731.21(B). Publication was/will be made at least once a week for two consecutive weeks as required by ORC 731.22.

FISCAL OFFICER

ATTACHMENT(S) TO FOLLOW



6106 Bausch Rd Galloway OH 43119 United States (866) 320-7277 www.parrpse.com

Quote

Page 1 of 4

Date	5/21/2024
Estimate #	EST39248

Bill To

Ship To New Customer United States

Expires Sales Rep				PO#	_ amenacina) un paraconomico un	Terms Build		
6/1/2024	6/1/2024 E002 Alt, Kyle J		Village of Greenwich PD 2	20	Credit Car			
Year	Make		Mod		CHANGE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	lemo		
2025	Ford		PIU	Village of C	Preenwich P	D 2025 F	ord PIU A6 STS	
Shipping	Method			CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	pproval Sig			
Item #	Vendor	Qty	U	Description	B.S.A	4 %	VI.	
Note		1	EA	Village of Greenwich PD 2025 Ford PIU	Rate 0.00	Amount 0.00	Note	
				Chief Patrick Fox fox.p@villageofgreenwich.com				
Customer Provide Parts		1		Customer Provided Parts for	0.00	0.00		
		The second secon		Install ** WE WILL NOT BE ABLE TO BEGIN INSTALL UNTIL THESE CUSTOMER PROVIDED PARTS ARE AT OUR PARR LOCATION** See list below:				
				Harris Radio (1 piece) 800 Radar Flash light				
VEHICLE		1	EA	2025 Ford PIU - White	44,856.41	44,856.41		
9S2P3J	WHELEN	1	EA	Edge 9SX Slim WeCanX Series DUO Super-LED Lightbar - 54" - All Red/Blue w/ Secondary White (Front)/Amber (Rear)	1,649.00	1,649.00		
CCP	Whelen	1	EA	Whelen WECanX Core Control Point 01-066H998-00C	137.64	137.64		
MKEZ105	Whelen	1	EA	Police Interceptor Utility, 2020-2021 54"-56"	0.00	0.00		
295SLSA6	WHELEN	1	EA	Single Unit Siren with 9-Switch Light Control and Standard Switching, with Park Kill & Timed Out Relay with 17 Scan-Lock™ Siren Tones #295SLSA6 #01-0887669-00C	650.00	650.00		
SA315U	WHELEN	1	EA	Projector Compact 100W Nylon Composite Speaker 122db	229.00	229.00		
SAK66P	Whelen	1	EA	SA315 Mount Kit for 2020-2023 Ford PIU, Passenger's Side Grille	0.00	0.00	*May be different for 202 model year*	
ONR	Whelen	1	EA	ION SOLO™ Super-LED®	96.29	96.29	driver rear hatch visible	



6106 Bausch Rd Galloway OH 43119 United States (866) 320-7277 www.parrpse.com

Quote

Page 2 of 4

Date	5/21/2024
Estimate #	EST39248

kom it	Vendor	Qty	U	Description	Rate	Amount	Note
				Lighthead - Red 01-066K880-500	britanni salah da		closed
ONB	Whelen	1	EA	ION SOLO™ Super-LED® Lighthead - Blue (#01-066C747-20H)	96.29	96.29	passenger rear hatch visible closed
TLMIR	Whelen	1	EA	Mini ION SOLO™ T-Series Super-LED® Lighthead - Red (#01-066H614-50H)	95.48	95.48	driver rear hatch visible open
ГLМІВ	Whelen	1	EA	Mini ION SOLO™ T-Series Super-LED® Lighthead - Blue (#01-066H614-20H)	95.48	95.48	passenger rear hatch visible open
ETTFFUT-16	Soundoff Si	1	EA	Flashback Plug-In Alternating Taillight Flasher Solid State - 2.4f.p.s. for Ford Utility 2016+	101.75	101.75	
ECVDMLTAL00	Soundoff Si	1	EA	LED Dome Light, 6" Round w/ Red LED Night Light, 10-30v - White LEDs/White Lens	75.35	75.35	front overhead dome light
C-VS-1012-INUT-H	Havis	1	EA	2020 FORD INTERCEPTOR UTILITY SPECIFIED ANGLED CONSOLE HOUSING	481.60	481.60	*May be different for 2025 model year*
C-MD-119	Havis	1	EA	Havis 11" Slide Out Lock Swing Arm Low Profile Motion Adapt	293.60	293.60	
DS-PAN-436	Havis	1	EA	Cradle for Panasonic TOUGHBOOK 54 and 55 rugged Laptop with Power Supply	577.60	577.60	
C-EB30-XG2-1P	Havis	1	EA	1-Piece Equipment Mounting Bracket, 3" Mounting Space, Fits Harris/L3Harris XG-25M Model DM-M78B	0.00	0.00	Harris radio
C-EB40-WCS-1P	Havis		EA	1-Piece Equipment Mounting Bracket, 4" Mounting Space, Fits Whelen Core-S Control System	0.00	0.00	CoreS
C-EB35-VHD-1P	Havis	1	EA	1-Piece Equipment Mounting Bracket, 3.5" Mounting Space, Fits 10-8 Video Arsenal Model MDVR-4AN	0.00	0.00	
CUP2-1001	Havis	1	EA	Self-Adjusting Double Cup Holder	53.60	53.60	
C-ARM-108	Havis	1	EA	Side Mounted Swing-Away Flip-Up Armrest	199.20	199.20	
D000-601	10-8 Video	1	EA	IR Extender for use with Arsenal In-Car Camera System	89.00	89.00	P-6-4 S
D1200-402	10-8 Video	1		Two cameras, 900 mic	2,495.00	2,495.00	
BK2019ITU20	Setina	T T	EA	PB450L4 Aluminum Push Bumper w/ Whelen ION - 2 Forward Facing Lights + 1 Each Side - 2020-2023 Ford Police Interceptor Utility	895.20	895.20	
PK0355ITU20TM	Setina	1	EA	#10VS RP Panel Partition TM (Tall Man) - Scratch-Resistant Coating - 2020-2023 Ford Police Interceptor Utility	831.20	831.20	
						The state of the s	



6106 Bausch Rd Galloway OH 43119 United States (866) 320-7277 www.parrpse.com

Quote

Page 3 of 4

Date	5/21/2024				
Estimate #	EST39248				

lion#	Vendor	Qty	U	Description	Rate	Amount	Note
PK0316ITU202ND	Setina	1	EA	#12VS Stationary Window Cargo Area Rear Partition - Coated Polycarbonate - 2nd Row Seat - 2020-2023 Ford Police Interceptor Utility	503.20	503.20	
GK10271UHK	Setina	1	EA	Single T-Rail Mount Universal XL Handcuff Key Override	311.20	311.20	
WK0514ITU20	Setina	1	EA	Window Barrier for 2020-2023 Ford Police Interceptor Utility - Vertical Steel Bars	263.20	263.20	
TK0241ITU20	Setina	1	EA	Cargo Box for 2020-2023 Ford Interceptor Utility DSC - Drawer, Sliding with Combination Lock BSN - Base Sliding with No Lock	1,439.20	1,439.20	
TPA9289	Setina	1	EA	Cargo Box Radio Tray - No Lock (TRN)	311.99	311.99	
T52217BLK	TigerTough	1		2020-2022 Ford Police Interceptor Utility Driver's Bucket Seat Cover with IronBand	195.30	195.30	
PDU-8S	D&R	1	EA	Power distribution unit with bolts and screw terminals	295.00	295.00	
PDU Harness		1	EA	Wire Harness for Power Distribution Unit	75.00	75.00	
Antenna 2Way Radio	Panorama	1	EA	Radio Antenna with Cable ***Specify Frequency***	85.00	85.00	800
				Harris one piece radio - 800			
Installation Supplies 2		1	EA	Misc installation hardware, wire, connectors, breakers/fuses, supplies - Level 2	200.00	200.00	
Installation / In Shop	atr	35	EA	Installation / In Shop	95.00	3,325.00	
Freight		1	EA	Freight Added at Time of Shipment	500.00	500.00	
GRAPHICS		1	Kit	Vehicle Graphics Package Non-Reflective	900.00	900.00	Get with customer on design.
WARRANTY				WE SOLDER AND HEAT SHRINK ALL CONNECTIONS AND WARRANTY WIRING FOR THE LIFE OF THE VEHICLE. ALL EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FROM PARR PUBLIC SAFETY WILL BE COVERED UNDER THE MANUFACTURERS WARRANTY AT NO COST FOR LABOR DURING THAT PERIOD. CUSTOMER PROVIDED EQUIPMENT INSTALLED WILL HAVE ALL LABOR WARRANTIED FOR 90 DAYS THEN NORMAL LABOR RATES WILL INCUR.	0.00	0.00	



6106 Bausch Rd Galloway OH 43119 United States (866) 320-7277 www.parrpse.com

Quote

Page 4 of 4

Date	5/21/2024	
Estimate #	EST39248	

Item #	Vendor	Qty	U	Description	Rate	Amount	Note
		The section of the se					
			demotion of the contemporary	many years surply supply	900 		St. of Line (Strations)
	idi salat tomo semeli sentenda	Martin de la Colonia de la Col		The first of comments or backer for the first form of the first fo			11. To 180 %
	Approximate the community of the communi				A.B.		HSUFOTASON!
		100 miles of \$40 miles	mpriliti maliliti maye	at my man at min		The same of the sa	400047
	gu Pa			and the state of t		mennicaries de la constitución d	p 101-012-1
	The second secon			The same of the fitting section and the section of			
	unament de comment de la comme		(III) AND THE STATE OF THE STAT			mary or the second distance	
			A HARMAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	shed Thomas of selfel	88 1	datas anapaters	
	ad a later in the control of the con	WHAT IS THE		Fig. 30919001 011 91001		and the second s	
					The state of the s	on and make with the second	
		Water William Control				and the second s	
			HERE THE PERSON NAMED IN		di santa di		
		The second secon		The state of the s			Properties and
	manufacture of the state of the		100 mm (100 mm)	The letter of the first of the control of the contr			
			100 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1	1			en construire de la con
And the second s							

Total

\$62,402.78

NOTICE: Quote is only valid for 30 days from the issued date. Once order has been approved by customer and items are ordered, any changes or deletions will be subject to a 20% restocking charge. Prices and availability are subject to change without notice. Although we strive for accuracy, mistakes do happen. In the event of an incorrect price, you will be notified and given the option to accept the corrected price or cancel the order.

